PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5570858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGSTRIKE BV	05/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXPLANAR BV	
Street Address:	STERRENBERGWEG 40	
City:	SOESTERBERG	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3769 BT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6863619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)228-1110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 517-879-0261

Email:colleen@endurancelaw.comCorrespondent Name:ENDURANCE LAW GROUP PLCAddress Line 1:133 W. MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 10

Address Line 4: JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JPM/G555714 UDL_JPM-G0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON E. SHACKELFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Jon E. Shackelford/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=UDL_JPM-G0002 Assignment 2#page1.tif

PATENT 505524053 REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0379

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Magstrike BV, having an address at Oranje Nassaulaan 24, 3708 GD Zeist, The Netherlands, company registration number 50894447 and Nacoh BV, having an address at Wallenburg 21, 3707 AP Zeist, company registration number 30232671 (collectively "Assignor"), are the owners of an undivided interest in the following patent (the "Patent"):

CountryPatent No.TitleIssue DateUSA6,863,619GOLF TRAINING APPARATUSMarch 8, 2005

WHEREAS, Explanar BV, having an address at Sterrenbergweg 40, 3769 BT Soesterberg, company registration number 73030929 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any reissued patents, reexamined patents or other applications or patents claiming the benefit of the filing date of any such Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by each party, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee *nunc pro tunc* November 30, 2018 all of Assignor's right title and interest in the Patents.

Assignor further grants and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements of the Patents.

Magstrike BV

(Assignor)

Print: Duco van Oosterhout

Date: 31-05-2019

Nacoh BV

(Assignor)

Print JanCees Schogt

Date: 31-05-2019

Explanar BV

(Assignce)

Print: Roeline Alsem

Date: 31-05-2019

PATENT REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 06/13/2019